

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	15-7610					
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed			
File created:	10/1	4/2015	In control:	City Council			
			Final action:	11/18/2015			
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Pizza Hut						
Sponsors:	Smith, Michele						
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege						
Attachments:	1. O2015-7610.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	А	ction	Result		
44/40/0045							
11/18/2015	1	City Council	P	assed	Pass		
11/18/2015	1 1	City Council Committee on Transporta Public Way		assed Recommended to Pass	Pass Pass		
		Committee on Transporta	tion and R				

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Pizza Hut, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 1225 W. Fullerton Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W Fullertone Ave:

One (1) at eighteen (18) feet in length, two (2) feet in height and nine point eight three (9.83) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1119960 herein granted the sum of three hundred (\$300.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in

File #: 02015-7610, V	ersion: 1
-----------------------	-----------

the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and aftec^Date/ef Passage

Alderman

Michele Smith 43rd Ward

Page 1

24" PAN CHANNEL LETTER SET WITH LOGO

PLAN VIEW @ CHANNEL LOGO 'ft LETTER SET ON FLAT BACK PANEL CHANNEL LOCO 'IETTER SET SPREAD . IH.7/1C

NOTE: LETTERS ARE INDIVIDUALLY LIT, BLOCK LETTERS

SIGNSPEOFIGATIONS Material]

M'.iniwruiwniuiiHa FRONT VIEW 0 PAN CHANNEL LOGO ft LETTERS ON FLAT BACK PANEL.

Aluminum back with aluminum returns Modified ioylicfacewrih 1st surface digitally printed vinyl graphics - r Jewellte face trim (black or red)			
LED Illumination Area: 36 sq. ft. COLOR SPEbFICATIONS Eicterlot.BiKk Graphic A Cobr Specifications Color.' PMS 3M White N/A WHITE ACRYLIC Black N/A 3630-2: -Red 485 3632-33			
■JPWH			
Sr! BR B- www.irem.tea ^o-n.tna* Sj		SB TH tea HM IMJM q. 1225 FUUERIDN AVL. MME M> 'CHZAG0,IL6b6H	79428.07
	mm j***	IhH ***0 .D-W	MP 1 C»1

(Page 2 of 3)